
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 582

ANSWERED ON 4
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2021


NHS UNDER CONSTRUCTION


582.     SHRI UPENDRA SINGH RAWAT:

            SHRI BHOLANATH (B.P. SAROJ):


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) the details of National Highways (NHs) under construction in the country, State/UT-wise including Jaunpur, Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) the details of the funds allocated by the Government for the maintenance of the NHs during the last three years till date?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Details of National Highways (NHs) under construction in the country, State/UT-wise including Jaunpur, Uttar Pradesh are at

Annexure-I

(b) Details of the funds allocated by the Government for the maintenance of the NHs during the last three years till date are at

Annexure-II.


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 582 FOR ANSWER ON 04.02.2021 ASKED

BY SHRI UPENDRA SINGH RAWAT AND SHRI BHOLANATH (B.P.

SAROJ) REGARDING NHS UNDER CONSTRUCTION.

 _____________________________________________________________________________

The State/UT-wise details of NHs under construction as on December,

2020.

S.N. State No. Length Cost (Cr)

1 Andaman and Nicobar 12 295 1785

2 Andhra Pradesh 84 2390 29137

3 Arunachal Pradesh 52 1381 15208

4 Assam 72 1420 18124

5 Bihar 94 3012 49562

6 Chhattisgarh 53 2124 13578

7 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 2 7 94

8 Daman and Diu 1 0 11

9 Delhi 9 137 12103

10 Goa 21 189 5169

11 Gujarat 66 2146 41557

12 Haryana 55 1862 42123

13 Himachal Pradesh 46 638 16675

14 Jammu and Kashmir 26 616 22895

15 Jharkhand 42 1314 14819

16 Karnataka 87 3407 45127

17 Kerala 36 733 14701

18 Madhya Pradesh 89 3636 38743

19 Maharashtra 328 10579 133255

20 Manipur 39 850 5685

21 Meghalaya 17 198 1096

22 Mizoram 26 827 7710

23 Nagaland 49 967 9689

24 Odisha 59 2751 26454

25 Puducherry 4 11 39

26 Punjab 39 956 13719

27 Rajasthan 95 4989 56800

28 Sikkim 31 423 3287

29 Tamil Nadu 99 3298 38457

30 Telangana 53 2111 20813

31 Tripura 25 432 3321

32 UT Ladakh 18 205 10250

33 Uttar Pradesh 94 4529 84481

34 Uttarakhand 112 2006 18787

35 West Bengal 80 1681 22631

Total 2015 62120 837885


 ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 582 FOR ANSWER ON 04.02.2021 ASKED

BY SHRI UPENDRA SINGH RAWAT AND SHRI BHOLANATH (B.P.

SAROJ) REGARDING NHS UNDER CONSTRUCTION.

 _____________________________________________________________________________

The State/UT-wise details of funds allocated for maintenance of NHs

during each of the last three years and current year:

Sl. No. States/UTs/Agency 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

1 Andhra Pradesh 83.52 87.98 86.95 89.6

2 Arunachal Pradesh 42.67 34.1 27.45 28.72

3 Assam 122.63 48.33 31.98 28.49

4 Bihar 121.68 38.86 39.46 50.31

5 Chhattisgarh 28.17 28.59 38.75 25.02

6 Goa 21.6 8.1 7.73 6.59

7 Gujarat 65.19 80.3 104.44 100.23

8 Haryana 40.38 0.8 7.5 0.5

9 Himachal Pradesh 79.02 55.45 40.31 37.9

11 Jharkhand 65.48 44.31 28.08 26.83

12 Karnataka 126.78 66.21 73.81 60.88

13 Kerala 113.99 81.95 86.03 77.19

14 Madhya Pradesh 75.37 40.59 44.68 25.11

15 Maharashtra 225.75 387.9 237.65 125.25

16 Manipur 23.06 34.94 9.8 7.1

17 Meghalaya 107.6 121.29 38.21 70.36

18 Mizoram 125.93 158.98 51.87 48.97

19 Nagaland 55.32 63.33 32.15 42.42

20 Odisha 34.81 43.24 61.01 55.31

21 Punjab 38 33.2 17.28 10.74

22 Rajasthan 69.78 52.73 50.3 51.9

23 Sikkim 4.13 16 14.86 11.94

24 Tamil Nadu 74.39 52.77 38.2 36.85

25 Telangana 54.36 37.34 54.7 82.6

26 Tripura 40.65 47.94 36.02 25.71

27 Uttar Pradesh 88.53 73.07 92.39 116.22

28 Uttarakhand 31.98 38.06 35.11 27.97

29 West Bengal 60.78 32.27 28.31 41.66

30
Andaman & Nicobar

Islands
0 0 0 0

31 Chandigarh 1.26 0.1 0.33 0.2

32
Dadar& Nagar Haveli

^
0.11 0.1 0.33 0.2

33 Daman & Diu ^ 0.07 0.1 0.33 0.2

34 Delhi 0.98 0.5 1 0.5

  Jammu & Kashmir $ 12.95 33.48 8.18 2.02

  Ladakh       0


35 Puducherry 1.14 1.08 1.97 1.97


Sub Total

(States/UTs)
2,038.06 1,843.99 1,427.17 1317.46

36 NHAI 575 272.19 400 400

37 NHIDCL 125 100 100 200

38 BRO 135 115 140 142

39
Bridge Management

System
2.69

40
Swachhata Activities

along NH
91


Sub-Total

(Agencies/Others)
928.69 487.19 640 2,059.46

  First come first serve       -59.46

  Grand Total 2,966.75 2,331.18 2,067.17 2,000.00


$- Erstwhile Jammu and Kashmir State before reorganization to State of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh UT

^- Erstwhile UTs before merger

Authorizations were made to incur expenditure on purely “First Come

First Serve” basis subject to the condition that total overall expenditure does not exceed total allocation made during that

Financial Year to ensure that there are least surrender of funds.

Therefore, expenditure for some States has been more than the allocation made during that Financial Year.


*****

